ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



THE ESSENTIAL SERVICE (ANTIGUA ANDBARBUDA AIRPORT AUTHORITY) (ABAA) ORDER, 2019

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2019, No. 28

[Published in the Cificial Gazette Vol. XXXIX No. 35 dated 30th May, 2019]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Noel F. Abraham, Acting Government Printer
— By Authority, 2019.

300—06.19 [Price: \$1.90]

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE ESSENTIAL SERVICES (ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA AIRPORT AUTHORITY) (ABAA) ORDER, 2019

ARRANGEMENT

Order

- 1. Short Title
- 2. Amendment of Scedule

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE ESSENTIAL SERVICES (ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA AIRPORT AUTHORITY) (ABAA) ORDER, 2019

2019, No. 28

THE ESSENTIAL SERVICES (ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA AIRPORT AUTHORITY) (ABAA) ORDER, 2019 made in exercise of the powers contained in section 7 of the Essential Services Act, 2008.

1. Short Title

This Order may be cited as The Essential Services (Antigua and Barbuda Airport Authority) (ABAA) Order, 2019

2. Amendment of Schedule

The Essential Services Act 2008, No. 9 of 2008, is amended by adding after paragraph 12 of the Schedule the Following-

"13. Service rendered by persons employed by the Antigua and Barbuda Airport Authority (ABAA)."

Made the 24th day of May, 2019

Hon. Steadroy C.O. Benjamin Attorney General and Minister with responsibility for Labour.